1022080
<b>465</b> 00
Δ 0

rm PTU-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC <u>United States Patent and Trademark Off</u>		
	N FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADE	MARKS ONLY		
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	☐ Yes		
Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central), as successor	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, as Agent	Name: <u>Hart Schaffner &amp; Marx</u>		
	Internat		
	Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 101 North Wacker Drive		
General Partnership	City: Chicago		
 □Corporation-State	State:IL		
☑Other: <u>National Association</u>			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 60606		
Execution Date(s) August 19, 2009	C secretation Citizmophics		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 Yes 🛭 No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship New York		
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship		
☐ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
recorded on 10/11/2002 at Reel 2596, Frame 0181	representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and it	dentification or description of the Trademark.		
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached?		
	=		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D			
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65 ~   Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services	Authorized to be charged by creak card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	☐ Enclosed		
City: Albany	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: <u>12205</u>			
	a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers 566  Expiration Date 11/05		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	Authorized User Name:		
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwers.com</u>	Additional regime.		
	a zake		
9. Signature:	<u> </u>		
/ congruence	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument. 12		
<u> </u>	Shidaf arranguates the presence [14]		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.C. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## EXHIBIT A

## Hartmara International, Inc.

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Expiration Date
Brise & Design	<b>K</b> 07794	05/03/66	05/03/2006
H.M.S.	B20043	^~10/06/66	12/06/2006

10-11-2002

#### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PYO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102247592 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) . Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Congress Financial Corporation Hert Schaffner & Marx Internal Address (Central), as Agent, Suite 2200 Association individual(s) Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive **Umited Pairtnership** General Partnership City:\_Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 ✓ Corporation-State Other of New York Individual(s) citzenship Association. Additional remie(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_Yes ✓ No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Illinois Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Réceigne le roi domiciled in the United States, a gontestio representative designation às altechad: Yas No (Designations must be a separate document igner sandrings Other must be a separate document from sealgranes) no(a) & address( oa) atlanted? Yes - No Execution Date: 6/30/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) - A. Trademark Application No.(8)\_\_\_\_ See Exhibit A annexed hereto See Exhibit A annexed hereto · Additional number(s) attached | 🗸 Yes | 8. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence. registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Houston & 8 **125-**DO 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Internal Address: Rosen, P.C. ✓ Enclosed 団 Attn: Preston R. Cappello Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts 8. Deposit account number: 230 Park Avenue Street Address: City: New York 10169 State: NY Zio: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature. Preston R. Cappello Name of Person Signing of Patent & Trademay /11/2002 GTER11 00000075 1928538 Weekington, D.C. 20231 FE:481 æ FC:482

## EXHIBIT A

#### Hart Schaffeer & Mars

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Expiration Date
American Traveler	1922538	10/17/95	10/17/2005
Aric) Worsteds	{3\$6824	03/1 <b>3/8</b> 6	03/18/2006
Blue Chip Stock Plan	1362679	09/24/85	09/24/2005
Dawson & Roberts	1521914	01/24/89	01/24/2009
Desert Classic	1508316	10/11/88	10/11/2008
Four Winds	198166	05/05/25	05/05/2005
Four Winds	1242957	06/21/83	06/21/2003
Frost Loom	1506062	09/27/88	09/27/2008
Graham & Guant Ltd.	825805	03/14/67	03/14/2007
Grand Prix	782470	12/29/64	12/29/2004
Hart Schaffner & Marx	2195899	10/13/98	10/13/2008
Hart Schaffiter & Mark	2099947	09/23/97	09/23/2007
Hart, Schaffner & Marx	515944	. 10/04/49	10/04/2009
Hart Schuffner & Marx and Horse & Rider Design	515945	10/04/49	10/04/2009
Haringux	1259496	(1/29/13	11/29/2003
Hawksley & Wight	1928716	10/17/95	10/17/2005
Hawksley & Wight	1436523	04/14/87	04/14/2007
Horse and Rider Design	2198384	10/20/98	10/20/2008
Horse and Rider Design	2099963	09/23/97	09/23/2007
Landshire	202236	08/18/25	08/18/2005
Sharkeye	781464	12/08/64	12/08/2004
Shield & Elk Design	1512829	11/15/88	11/15/2008
Societa' Uocao	1511049	11/01/88	11/01/2008
Society	208938	02/09/26	02/09/2006
Society Brand, Ltd.	1212496	10/12/82	10/12/2002
Thorngate Uniforms, Ioc.	1318239	02/05/85	02/05/2005
Thos. Heath (Word)	1369168	11/05/85	11/05/2005
Viracle	817410	10/25/66	10/25/2006
Windrose	1214929	11/02/82	11/02/2002
World Crossed Golf Clubs	1246465	07/26/83	07/26/2003

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, in its capacity as agent, an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of Hart Schaffner & Marx, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 101 North Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Debtor"), pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 30, 2002, by and between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on October 11, 2002, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002596, Frame 0181 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement is hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this  $\frac{|^{\circ}|}{|^{\circ}|}$  day of  $\frac{|^{\circ}|}{|^{\circ}|}$  2009.

> WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, as Agenti

1362017.1

STATE OF) ss.:  COUNTY OF)
COUNTY OF
On the day of day of day, 2009, before me personally came with the day of day, to me known, who being by me duly swom, did depose and say, that he/she is the of WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such entity by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said entity.
Notary Public
Notary Public

1362017.I

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

List of Trademarks

See attached.

1362017.1 A-1

**RECORDED: 11/05/2009**